2023 PRIVATE FORTY FORT POOL RENTAL INFORMATION

AND RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

\$175.00 for 2 hours (Resident) \$225.00 for 2 hours (Non-Resident)

SUNDAY ONLY: \$200.00 for 3 HOURS (Resident) \$275.00 for 3 HOUR (Non-Resident)

\$30.00 per lifeguard for Two (2) hour parties, \$45.00 per lifeguard for Three (3) hour parties. **PAID DIRECTLY TO THE LIFEGUARDS BEFORE THE START OF THE EVENT.**

There will be two lifeguards for all parties If the number of party participants who will be swimming is over 50, there will be three guards***

NOTE:

ALL POOL PARTY RESERVATIONS MUST BE MADE AT THE FORTY FORT
BOROUGH BUILDING DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS OF 9:00 AM TO 4:00
PM, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY. YOU MAY CALL TO BOOK YOUR PARTY IF
USING A CREDIT OR DEBIT CARD BY CALLING 570-287-8586 EXT. 2 DURING
THE ABOVE OFFICE HOURS. NO POOL PARTY RESERVATIONS WILL BE
TAKEN AT THE POOL. ALL PARTIES MUST BE PAID IN FULL AT TIME OF
BOOKING. **A service fee will be charged for Credit/Debit card payments.**

Reservations must be made a minimum of 7 days in advance. The fee will only be refunded if given 24-hour notice of cancellation. In the event of cancellation there will be a \$10 fee deducted from refund. In the event of inclement weather, you may reschedule for a different day. If requesting a refund instead of rescheduling, a \$10.00 fee will be deducted from the refund. Lifeguards are to be paid directly the day of rental prior to entering the pool area with either cash or money order. **NO CREDIT CARDS PAYMENTS WILL BE TAKEN FOR LIFEGUARD PAYMENTS**. All pool rules must be followed at all times. **Any violation may result in expulsion.**

AVAILABLE HOURS

Monday thru Saturday Sunday

8-10 PM 6-9 PM

ALL POOL PARTIES MUST BE BOOKED AT THE FORTY FORT BOROUGH BUILDING!

2023 FORTY FORT PRIVATE POOL RENTAL RESERVATION FORM

NAME	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL
DATE OF RENTAL	TIME OF RENTAL
NUMBER OF GUESTS*This may be an approximate number. C	NUMBER OF SWIMMERS Call 3 days in advance with the exact number.
RENTAL FEE (Must be paid in full at the time of booking	by cash, credit/debit card, check or money order.
CICNATUDE	TODAY'S
SIGNATURE	DATE

IMPORTANT POINTS TO REMEMBER:

- THERE IS NO ALCOHOL OR SMOKING ON OR AROUND THE POOL AREA
- LIFEGUARDS MUST BE PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO THE START OF THE EVENT
- YOUR PARTY AREA MUST BE CLEANED UP AND PARTY PARTICPANTS MUST LEAVE THE POOL WITHIN 15 MINUTES OF THE END OF THE PARTY TIME